STRAWBERRY DAYS ASSOCIATION, INC.

June 2024

Entry #

The Strawberry Day's Association is pleased to invite you to our celebration June 15th - 22nd.

The parade will be held on **Saturday**, **22nd** at **10:00am**.

THEME - Strawberry Days: The Heart of Pleasant Grove

Pleasant Grove City and Strawberry Days Association Indemnification agreement:

For and in exchange for a permit to act as a parade participant by the Strawberry Days Committee and Pleasant Grove City for the Strawberry Days Parade, the undersigned parade participant agrees as follows; The parade participant shall indemnify and hold harmless, the City and the Strawberry Days Committee, it's officers, agents, servants, and employees from and against any and all suits, actions, legal proceedings, claims, demands, damages, costs and expenses, and attorney's fees incident o any claim that may arise out of a willful or negligent act or omission of the parade participant, it's officers, agents, servants and employees, from the activities of the parade participant as a parade participant during the Strawberry Days Parade; provided, however, that the parade participant shall not be liable for any suits, actions, legal proceedings, claims, demands, damages, costs, expenses and attorney's fees arising out of a willful or negligent act or omission of the City, it's officers, agents, servants and employees.

	Participant signature
	Guardian signature for minors
	Responsible person
I understand that I am part of my parade entr	responsible for those individuals, vehicles, animals etc. that are y.